Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Massachusetts, Inc.		08/22/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Med-Vantage, Inc.	
Street Address:	353 Sacramento Street, Suite 1520	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3030907	EBMSCORE
Registration Number:	3223147	EBMROI
Registration Number:	3120768	CDMSCORE
Registration Number:	3120767	PLANSCORE
Registration Number:	3120654	P4PSCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)805-5045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-343-2261

suzanne.helmers@hmw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Helmers Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0390

900087436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05005659.000110			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher K. Richardson			
Signature:	/Christopher K. Richardson/			
Date:	09/20/2007			
Total Attachments: 6 source=Termination and Relase of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=Termination and Relase of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=Termination and Relase of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif source=Termination and Relase of Security Interest in IP#page4.tif source=Termination and Relase of Security Interest in IP#page5.tif source=Termination and Relase of Security Interest in IP#page6.tif				

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Termination and Release"), is made and entered into as of

the 22nd day of August, 2007, from Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Massachusetts, Inc., a

Massachusetts nonprofit corporation with a business address at 401 Park Drive, Boston,

Massachusetts 02215 ("BCBSMA"), to Med-Vantage, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a

business address at 353 Sacramento Street, Suite 1520, San Francisco, California 94111 ("Med-

Vantage").

ببائد

WHEREAS, Med-Vantage filed applications for the trademarks listed on Exhibit A

hereto (the "Marks") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO");

WHEREAS, Med-Vantage has adopted and used the Marks in commerce, which are

registered with the USPTO;

WHEREAS, BCBSMA recorded a Notice of Security Interest with the USPTO on May

11, 2007 at Reel 3540, Frame 0504, which granted a security interest in the Marks in favor of

BCBSMA;

WHEREAS, Med-Vantage has filed applications for the copyrights listed on Exhibit B

hereto (the "Copyrights") with the United States Copyright Office (the "USCO");

WHEREAS, the Copyrights are either registered with, or currently pending before, the

USCO;

WHEREAS, Med-Vantage executed an Affidavit and Recordation of a Security Interest

(the "Affidavit"), which perfected a security interest in the Copyrights in favor of BCBSMA, and

filed the Affidavit with the USCO on or about June 9, 2007; and

WHEREAS, BCBSMA desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest

in both the Marks and the Copyrights effective as of the day and year first above written.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, BCBSMA hereby terminates its security interest in both the

Marks and the Copyrights, effective as of August 22, 2007.

[Signature page follows.]

C879824 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

BCBSMA:

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF

MASSACHUSETTS, INC.,

a Massachusetts nonprofit corporation

Name:

Title: CF

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

MARK	STATUS	REGISTRATION NO.	CLASS/GOODS
EBMSCORE	Registered	Registration No. 3,030,907	International Class 9 – Enterprise software in the nature of a database for non-transactional data and a search engine for database content in the fields of patient registry, clinical profile reports and education content for physicians to evaluate the effectiveness of their performance in areas such as clinical quality, cost, efficiency, and administrative effectiveness.
EBMROI	Registered	Registration No. 3,223,147	International Class 9 – Computer software in the nature of a database in the field of clinical research for use in creating performance measures on health care claims, eligibility, laboratory results, medical chart results, and survey data.
CDMSCORE	Registered	Registration No. 3,120,768	International Class 9 – Computer software for application of database integration for use in the health care industry.
PLANSCORE	Registered	Registration No. 3,120,767	International Class 9 – Computer software for application and database integration.
P4PSCORE	Registered	Registration No. 3,120,654	International Class 9 – Computer software for application and database integration.

C879824.1

EXHIBIT B

COPYRIGHTS

	TITLE OF COPYRIGHT WORK	DATE SUBMITTED	DATE APPROVED	CERTIFICATE REGISTRATION #
1	EBM Score Physician Quality Ind & Scoring	9/30/2005	9/30/2005	TXu1-263-854
2	Orthopedic Key Perf Indicators	9/30/2005	9/30/2005	TXu1-263-852
3	QualScore Physician Perf Scorecard	9/30/2005	9/30/2005	TXu1-263-853
4	Allergy Measures	10/14/2005	10/14/2005	TXu1-285-098
5	Cardiology Measures	2/6/2006	10/14/2005	TXu1-263-717
5	CV Surgery Measures	2/6/2006	10/14/2005	TXu1-275-422
7	Endocrine Measures	10/14/2005	10/14/2005	TXu1-263-718
3	ENT Measures	2/6/2006	10/14/2005	TXu1-263-719
9	GI Measures	2/6/2006	10/14/2005	TXu1-263-720
10	Neurology Measures	10/14/2005	10/14/2005	TXu1-266-862
11	Neurosurgery Measures	2/6/2006	10/14/2005	TXu1-263-687
12	OB/GYN Measures	2/6/2006	10/14/2005	TXu1-263-688
13	Ophthalmology Measures	10/14/2005	10/14/2005	TXu1-265-208
14	PUL Measures	2/6/2006	10/14/2005	TXu1-275-423
15	QualScore Consumer Quality Scorecard	10/6/2004	10/14/2005	TXu1-203-344
16	Urology Measures	2/6/2006	10/14/05	TXu1-284-055
17	EB Builder	5/4/2007	5/10/2007	TXu1-356-896
18	EB Exchange	5/4/2007	5/10/2007	TXu1-356-895
9	Visual Screenshots for Qualscore	5/4/2007	5/10/2007	TXu1-360-262
20	Benefit Adjustment Methodology for Cost of Care Indicators	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-476
21	CIGNA – Qualscore Symptom Checker	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-469
22	Cigna-Qualscore – Data Configuration and Management: Product Requirements Document	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-473
23	Cigna-Qualscore: User Interface Product Requirements Document (UI PROD) for Cigna	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-472

C879824.1

24	Cigna-Qualscore-Business Requirements Document	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-474
25	EBMScore: Methodology White Papers	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-477
26	Highmark EBM Score Physician reference Guide: Performance Profile and Ratings Methodologies	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-475
27	Horizon-Qualscore: Business Requirements Documents	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-471
28	Methodological Recommendations for Addressing Overlapping Confidence Intervals and Scoring in Clinical Key Performance Indicator (KPI) Ratings	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-470
29	Using Standardized Cost Difference Methodology for Physician Practice Cost of Care Index Scoring	4/25/2007	5/5/2007	TXu1-357-468
30	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-OB/Gyn	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-341-537
31	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications- Ophthalmology	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-106
32	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications- Neurology	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-105
33	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications- Neurosurgery	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-111
34	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications- Allergy/Immunology	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-109
35	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-Cardiology	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-104
36	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications- Cardiovascular Surgery	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-341-536
37	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-Dermatology	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-352-445
38	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-Endocrine	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-341-534
39	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-ENT	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-112

40	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-General Surgery	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-341-535
41	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-GI	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-107
42	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-Orthopedic	8/28/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-110
43	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-Pulmonary	8/26/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-108
44	Med-Vantage Specialty Quality Measure Specifications-Urology	8/26/2006	11/9/2006	TXu1-346-113
45	Cardiology CBR	5/23/2006	5/23/2006	TXu1-310-621
46	GI CBR	5/23/2006	5/23/2006	TXu1-303-703
47	OB/GYN CBR	5/23/2006	5/23/2006	TXu1-303-717
48	Orthopedic CBR	5/23/2006	5/23/2006	TXu1-303-716
49	EBC Measures	9/9/2005	9/9/2005	TXu1-261-641
50	EBM Score	5/4/2007	Pending	
51	Qualscore	5/4/2007	Pending	

C879824.1

RECORDED: 09/20/2007